However before we can do this we should consider how likely future movements in our appraisal

assumptions might impact upon them. The sharp decline in the housing market from the beginning of

2008 underlines that the results represent a ‘snapshot’ of viability as at August 2009. It may be that

viability will deteriorate further in the coming months. On the other hand, there is a reasonable

prospect that at some stage within the Plan period, viability will recover to the level of

October/November 2007.

Sensitivity: price and cost levels

6.20 Whilst variations in any of the appraisal assumptions will affect the results, the key elements which

most dramatically affect the outcome are the price and build cost assumptions. In the present market

situation however it is future movements in prices which are of greatest interest; what if prices

continue to fall at the present rate? What if they recover?

6.21 We prepared a variant set of appraisals which assumed that prices would fall another 15% and that

costs would rise by 5% – a plausible scenario for the situation in say 12-18 months or so. The results

are set out below.

Table 6.5  Appraisal outcomes:  short term scenario

No Site Value £m per acre

 Alt use value
Alt use
value No aff 30% 40% 50%

1A TA Centre 7.5 1.2 -9.2 -12.5 -15.9

  8.5 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

2A Princess Louise Hospital 5.6 4.7 1.9 0.9 -0.1

  6.6 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

3A Kensington Park Hotel 62.3 29.6 5.7 -2.7 -11.5

  63.3 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

4A St Thomas C of E School 1.0 -2.8 -4.4 -4.9 -5.5

  0.0 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

5A The Power House 11.5 39.7 22.9 17.0 11.2

  12.5 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE NOT VIAB

6A Sorting Office 8.0 63.6 41.2 33.3 25.2

  9.0 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

7A 225 Earls Court Road 8.0 21.1 10.6 7.2 3.9

  9.0 VIABLE VIABLE NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

7N Notional 1 6.0 22.1 11.7 8.3 4.9

  7.0 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE NOT VIAB

7M Notional 2 6.0 6.8 1.1 -0.8 -2.6

  7.0 MARGINAL NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

6.  Resul ts  of  v iab i l i ty  analys is

Page 49

Table 6.5 (continued)   Appraisal outcomes:  short term scenario

No Site Value £m per acre

 Alt use value
Alt use
value No aff 30% 40% 50%

8A 158-166 Brompton Road 52.2 102.4 67.0 55.1 43.2

  53.2 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE NOT VIAB

8N Notional 3 23.1 -3.0 -7.7 -9.3 -10.9

  24.1 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

9A 50 Hogarth Road 51.6 20.2 11.9 9.3 6.5

  52.6 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

10A 239 Kensington High St 29.2 17.3 9.5 6.9 4.2

  30.2 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

10N Notional 4 22.7 10.3 4.7 2.9 1.0

  23.7 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

Source: Strategic Housing Viability Study

6.22 It can be seen that a price decrease of 15% combined with a 5% increase in has a substantial

negative impact on viability. With zero affordable housing, only five sites are now viable and one

marginal.

6.23 Turning to the various levels of affordable contribution, at 30% five sites are viable. At 40% four sites

remain viable. By 50%, only one site is viable.

6.24 Unfortunately, this scenario is plausible in the short term.

Sensitivity: the market peak

6.25 The above approach, varying the price level, could also be applied retrospectively to assess viability at